2013, EUR 287 thousand was reclassified from retained earnings to revaluation reserve of

biological assets.

The effect of the restatements on the revaluation reserve on biological assets as at 31 December 2013

is presented in the table below:

   Astarta Holding N.V.

 Company financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014

171

 For other effects of restatement (1) refer to note 4 of the consolidated financial statements.

The effect of the restatements on the revaluation reserve on biological assets as at 31 December 2012

is presented in the table below:

3 INVESTMENTS IN SUBSIDIARIES

As at 31 December 2014 and 2013 the Company owns 100% of the shares of Ancor Investments Ltd, a

subsidiary based in Cyprus. These shares were received in July 2006 in exchange for a contribution-in-

kind transaction.

(in thousands of Euros) 2014 2013

Restated

Balance as at 1 January 379,005 331,926

Net income  (64,333) 26,406

Increase in reserves  43,370 46,021

Translation differences  (123,402) (25,348)

Balance as at 31 December 234,640 379,005

Restatement

(in thousands of Euros)

` As

previously

reported 1) 2)

As restated

Share capital 250 250

Additional paid-in capital 55,638 55,638

Retained earnings 245,810 (21,817) (287) 223,706

Revaluation reserve on biological

assets
42,273 5,005 287 47,565

Revaluation reserve on property,

plant and equipment
80,490 80,490

Currency translation reserve (61,406) 1,878 (59,528)

Unallocated result for the year 25,707 (3,377) 22,330

Total equity 388,762 (18,311) 370,451

Investments in subsidiaries 397,316 (18,311) 379,005

Restatement

(in thousands of Euros)

` As

previously

reported 1) 2)

As restated

Share capital 250 250

Additional paid-in capital 55,638 55,638

Retained earnings and unallocated
240,766 (19,381) (208) 221,177

41,166 2,789 208 44,163

result for the year Revaluation

reserve on biological assets

Revaluation reserve on property,

plant and equipment
40,157 40,157

Currency translation reserve (34,180) 490 (33,690)

Total equity 343,797 (16,102) - 327,695

Investments in subsidiaries 348,028 (16,102) - 331,926

   Astarta Holding N.V.

 Company financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014

172

 For a list of subsidiaries, joint ventures and associate refer to note 2 of the consolidated financial

statements.

4 CASH

As at 31 December 2014, amount of cash is EUR 29 thousand (2013: EUR 87 thousand). There is no

restricted cash.

5 EQUITY

The authorized share capital as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 amounts to EUR 300,000 and

consists of 30,000,000 ordinary shares with a nominal value of EUR 0.01 each. As at 31 December

2014, 25,000,000 shares are issued and fully paid. Pursuant to the Dutch regulation “Disclosure of